Minnesota law.
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and to pay a fee for such renewal on or before a specified date,
or be subject to revoeation of his license or certificate or other
penalties, who has sinee the enactment by the Congress of the
United States of the Seleetive Service and Training Act of 1940
entered, or shall hereaffer enter, the armed forces of the United
States of America, or who has sinee the enactment of said act been
engaged, or shall hereafter be engaged, in employment, ontgide of
the United States, essential to the prosecution of the present war
and to the national defense, whose licensc or certificate of regis-
tration was effective at the time he entered the armed forces or
engaged in the employment aforesaid, is hereby exempied from
the payment of all renewal fecs and from the filing of any ap-
plication for renewal, which hut for this act would have been re-
quired of him as a condition of the renewal of his license or certifi-
cate, during the time he has been in such armed forces or in such
employment, and from any penalties for nonpayment or late pay-
ment, and is hereby exempted from further payment of such re-
newal fees and from the making of any application for rencwal
during the period he shall remain in sueh armed forces or is en-
gaged in such employment, and for a further period of six months
from his discharge from the armed forees, if a membher thereof,
or from the date of his return within the houndaries of the United
States if engaged in the employment hereinbefore referred to.
His license or certificate in the meantime shall remain in full foree
and effect, and if it has heen cancelled or revoked since the date
of the enactment of the Seleetive Scrvice and Training Act of
1840 solely on the ground of nonpayment of renewal fees, or
failure to apply for a renewal, it shall be reinstated upon the ap-
plication of the licensee or registrant or any one on his behalf
without the payment of any penalties or eosts. Any such person
© may within six months from the date of his release from the armed
forees of the United States, if he has been & member of such armed
forces, or from the date of his return within the boundaries of
the United States if he hag been engaged in employment herein-
bhefore referred to, make application for a renewal of his license
or certificate withont penalty and in the same manner as if he had
made application therefor at the time ov times specified hy exist-
ing laws.

Approved Mareh 15, 1943,

CHAPTER 122—H. F. No. 276.

An act relating to levies for general corparation purposes in
“certatn villages.
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Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

Section 1. Tax levy in certain villages.—Any village now
or heréafter having a population of not less than 4,800 nor more
than 5,000 aceording to the 1940 Federal census and an assessed
valuation of not more than $1,100,000, exclusive of moneys and
credits, may levy anmually for gencral corporation purposes an
amount. not exceeding 25 mills on such assessed valuation,

Approved March 15, 1943.

CHAPTER 123—H. F. No. 457.

An uct to provide for the collection and, disposition of over-
ages hereafier arising in the wetghing of lve stock by state weigh-
snasters; and appropriating any such moneys now in the stuafe
treasury to the live stock wetghing fund therein.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Overages to be turned over to state treasurer.—
All excess moneys arising from inability to make fractional change
at tariff rates, in the weighing of animals, by the railroad and
warehouse commission, which excess is retained by any person,
firm, corporation, or association shall be paid on demand to the
railroad and warehouse commission and forthwith deposited in the
office of the state treasurer and credited to the live stock weighing
fund therein; and that all such moneys heretofore similarly arising -
and retained, which have been heretofore paid to such commission
and are now in the state treasury and not otherwise appropriat-
ed, arc hereby appropriated and eredited to such live stoek weigh-
ing fund.

Approved March 15, 1943,

CHADTER 124—11. 1. No. 479.

An act fizing the salaries and clerk hire of county auditors,
counly treasurers, superinlendenls of schools and clerk of the
school board from wnorganized territory in counties now or here-
ufter confeining nof less than 76 wor wmore than 80 full or frac-
tHional congressional tfownships and having an ussessed wvaluation
of not less than $2,000,000 nor more than $5,000,000 exclusive of
money and eredits; amending Laws 1941, Chapter 295, Sections
2,8 8 and 9.



